Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
27411	3/26/18	C1	04	03
6. Status: Approved Den	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/8/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system GREG BORTH PO BOX 386 MEADE KS 67864	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system WILLIAM DEAN BORTH PO BOX 386 MEADE KS 67864	Person ID 1633 Add Seq# 1	РО ВО	AM DEAN BORTH	Person ID 1633 Add Seq# 1
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): \(\subseteq \text{D\} \) \(\subseteq \text{Anti-Reverse Meter} \subseteq \text{Meter} \) \(\subseteq \text{Conservation Plan} \text{ Date Require}	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Dr	Comply: 12/31/18 iller Copy
			Date Prepared: 3/12/1 Date Entered:	8 ву: ТРМ Ву:

File No. 27411		11. County: meade	ty: m	eade		Basin:						Str	Stream:							Forma	Formation Code:	isi	Special Use:	lse:
12. Points of Diversion	ırsion			<u> </u>			The second secon								Ra	Rate and Quantity	Quant	<u></u>						
MOD MOD																Auth	Authorized			Additional	onal			
	Qualifier	တ	Т		œ	≘		z	W.	ا ا	Com	ment (,	Comment (AKA Line)	ne)	д gp	Rate gpm/cfs	Qui	Quantity af/mgy	6	Rate gpm/cfs	Quantity af/mgy		Overlap PD Files	45
ENT	sw se ne	9 19		31	29		2(2668	741															
del 26279																								
13. Storage: Rate		***************************************	E E	***************************************	Quantity.	ntity_					ac/ft	PA	Additional Rate	Rate					₩.	Additions	Additional Quantity	, A		ac/ft
14. Limitation:		affy	af/yr at) mdß				fs) wh	en corr	bined	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	======================================	er(s)							
Limitation:		af/y	af/yr at) mdb				fs) wh	en con	ıbined	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	qunu e	ւ ւլ							
15. 5YR Allocation:	: Allocation Type	Type		Start	Start Year			5 YR	5 YR Amount	t=		Атог	Amount Unit		Ba .	Base Acres	I I		Comment	enŧ				
16. Place of Use CHK					¥ 	NE%			2	NW7/4			SW1/4	4			SE1/4		To	Total Ow	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	ა _ ჯ	٥	L	ñ'.	WW %	SW.	≅%	R%	WW %	SW 7,4	R×	ñ.	Μ×	ws.	SE X	NE NW	WS W		SE *					
NC																				uc				
The state of the s																								
Base Acres:	Year		Mini	mum	Reas	onabl	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	ntiity:																
Comments:																								

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

March 26, 2018

WILLIAM DEAN BORTH PO BOX 386 MEADE KS 67864

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 24652, 27411

Dear Mr. Borth:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27 day of March 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 24652, 27411 dated March 26, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WILLIAM DEAN BORTH PO BOX 386 MEADE KS 67864

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 862-6300 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 www.ksda.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	(s) of div						iged, i	nclude	a top	ograpi	hic ma	cable up or d	letailed	d plat :	showir	ng the			nd proposed
										<u> </u>					-				26/2m
						F	ile No	. <u>2741</u>	1								İ		8 2018
1. /	Applicati	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr				nginee					ie or b	oth):		Gard	len Cit	y Field Office
						_	lace of			_		of Dive					Divisio	n of W	ater Resource
ı	under the	e water	right w	hich is	the su				ation i					ndition:	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
•	The sour	ce of su	ipply is	3:		⊠G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
	Name ar					reg Bo	rth									***************************************			
_	<u> </u>								pm - 11					•					
	Phone N																		
	<u>PO BOX</u> Phone N		,																
	The pres								Linai	addie									
	Owner o	-		•			AN BO	DRTH											
				•	PO BC				5 678	64						·			
	(If there is			•							sary.)								
				NE	1/4			N۷	V1/4			SV	V¼			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
																			,
	lf this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA	ME:	_	nge to	acres	<u> </u>											
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				Ni	1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V¼	<u> </u>		SE	<u>=¼</u>		TOTAL
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
					<u> </u>						ļ		 						
			ł	ł .			11		•	1	II.	l .	į.	l	ii .	ŀ	1	1 !!	

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the	se	Quarter of the	ne	Quarter
	of Section 19 , Township	31	South, Range	29	W,
	in Meade County, Kansas, 2645	feet North	825 feet West of So	utheast corn	er of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity _		Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS	3	feet North	feet W	lest)
	\square This point will not be changed \square This point will	be change	d as follows:		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the Quarter of the	se	Quarter of the	ne	Quarter
	of Section, Township	31	South, Range	29	W,
	in Meade County, Kansas, 2668				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed Quantity				
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of	ner water no	gnts that will use this point _		
ء ٦	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
6.	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		W.
- [in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of So	utheast corn	er of section.
.	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity _	_,,,,	Depth of well	(fe	et)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	<u> </u>	feet North	feet W	/est)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	<u>e is reques</u>	ted)		
-	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas,				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of	her water riq	ghts that will use this point		
7	M/hy do you need a new point of diversion?	13a If	the proposed point of diversion	n will be relo	cated within 100
1.	Why do you need a new point of diversion?	fe	et of the existing point of dive	ersion, indicat	e its location on
	old well need to be replaced	th: (P	e diagram below in relation to LEASE NOTE: The "X" in	tne existing p	diagram below
		re	presents presently authorize	ad point of di	iversion.)
			North	-	
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Xes No		100 50 0	50	100
_	New Age of the second for the second	_£	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	111111	
9.	When do you propose to complete the new point of diversion?	OT .			
			50 — + —	+ -	 _50
	March 9 2018		- -	. ه	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	١.	West O - III III I X	_[0 East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	٧	West of the transfer of the tr	111111	
				,	
	plug		50 - + -	+ -	7 50
	(L.) NA/L will this his dome? 2040		F =		7
	(b) When will this be done? 2018		F , , , , , , , , , ,		
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation	ın	100 50 _0 .	50	_ 100
11.	attached? Yes No	41	South	า	100
	Control Contro	19k æ	Scale: 1" the proposed point of diversion		cated more than
12.	Assisted by tpm	10	00 feet but within 1320 fee	t from the e	existing point of
		di	version, attach a topographic or groundwater sources, show	c map or ae	rial photograph.
		wi	ithin one-half mile of the propo	sed point of c	liversion and the
		na	ames and mailing addresses	of the owner	rs. For surface
		laı	ater sources, show the nat ndowner(s) one-half mile do	wnstream an	id one-half mile
		up	ostream from your property line	∋s.	

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of di			
		all owners must sign this application.)		
	(b) Will the ownership interest of any affected if this application is appro ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes,	owner of the currently authorized place ved as requested? all owners must sign this application.)	ce(s) of use identified in this applic	ation be adversely
	(c) If this application is not approved a Yes No (If no, a	expeditiously, will there be substantial or all owners must sign this application.)	damage to property, public health o	r safety?
or a	e application proposes a surface water change in place of use, the application nt (attach notarized statement authorizi	i must be signed by all owners of the ci	water change in point of diversion g urrently authorized place of use, or	reater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
age the	ereby verify, being first duly swo e and the owner, the spouse of th ir behalf, in regard to the water atained in this application are true	e owner, or a duly authorized ag right(s) to which this application e. correct and complete.	ent of the owner(s) to make to pertains. I further verify the	nis application on
	ed at GARDEN CITY A	, Kansas, this 7	day of _MARCH	, 20/8
1/	Da Rose Ish	Brown DAM		•
<u>^</u>	(Owner) 8	Man hovi -	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	46
	(Please Print)	·	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
Co	te of Kansas unty ofFNNEY	ss		
i	hereby certify that the foregoing a	application was signed in my prese	ence and sworn to before me t	this <u>JTH</u> day of
		NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas CATHERINE REINERT My Appt. Exp. 418	Atheric Peret	1
Му	Commission Expires 9-14	8	Notary Fubility	
acc	LY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE Furate information; maps, if necessary, must appropriate fee must be paid.	*ROCESSED. To be complete, all of the ap be included; signatures of all the appropriat	oplicable portions of the application form e owners' must be affixed to the applica	nust be completed wit ation and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE		
Ea for	(2) Application to change a point	se or the point of diversion under this sepayable to: Kansas Department of A of diversion 300 feet or less of diversion more than 300 feet	Agriculture	(\$100) \$200
	Tarahan da kacamatan da kacamata Kacamatan da kacamatan da kacama Kacamatan da kacamatan da kacama			
DV	/R 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)	Page 3		File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov K.A tern	nis Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a- ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> A.R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions expre rms, conditions and limitations of File No. <u>27411</u>	01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder ssly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
1.	A change application was received on MARCH 8, diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number in	20.8 requesting that the place of use and / or point or changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au on the topographic map accompanying the application to char	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as showr nge the place of use.
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as is summary order shall be located within a 50 foot foot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.	e located more than feet from the previously Applicable
5.		well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
	December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whicheve and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before per occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-1 of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted feach calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chaplicable ☐ Not Applicable	shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	ed notice. Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
	. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 📉 No	
	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summa Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulga	are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ted thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
E	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You	u have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
14-3 Kan	-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the nearing	SUMMART ORDER 1930ED
mus	ust be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water sources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW	Dis 16 h
9 th 5	Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
hea Ihis	te shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a aring is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, s Summary Order will become effective on the 15 th day	(Print Name): Thomas C. Malcons Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
afte.	er the date shown on the Certificate of Service.	Date of Issuance: MARCU 26, 2018
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
		County of Finney) SS
		Acknowledged before me on March 26 2018
		by Thomas P. Makens
		I Momas I. IIIa Netis
		Signature: She Kenny Notary Public
		My commission expires: SUE KEENY My Appointment Expires June 8, 2018 (Notary Seal)